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MODIFY ON - 04-08-2022

W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1

W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1 W1

D2D2

W2

D2 D2D2D2D2D2

D2

D2

STAFF ROOM

5335 X 7500

ENTRANCE

4525 X 7500

3000    WIDE    CORRIDOR3000    WIDE    CORRIDOR

PORCH

5000 X 3600'-0''

UPUP

69640

COMPUTER LAB

11500 X 7500

V1

D2

TOILET

2760 X 1800

W2
W1

OFFICE

4670 X 7500

W1

FIRST AID

ROOM

3000 X 7500

V1V1

D2

D2

V1V1

D2

D3

D2

W2

W1W1W1 W1

V1

D

(HE) TOILET

3200 X 4300

V1

D

CLASS ROOM (1)

12570 X 7500

D2

STORE

3000 X 7500

D2

3000    WIDE    CORRIDOR

PHARMACEUTICS

LAB

12040 X 7500

MACHINE ROOM

12000 X 7500

HOSPITAL AND CLEANICAL

PHARMACY LAB

12500 X 7500

PHYSIOLOGY

PHARMACOLOGY &

PHARMACOGNOSY LAB

12570 X 7500

W1

PRINCIPAL

ROOM

4000 X 7500

FIRE
EXIT

F.H.C.

D2

FIRE
EXIT

1500 15
00

1500

1500 15
00

1500

F.H.C.

D2

F.H.C.

UP

RAMP

UP

RAMP

D3

D3

W1

PREPRATION

ROOM

3330 X 3500

D3

PREPRATION

ROOM

3130 X 3500

PHARMACEUTICAL

CHEMISTRY/

BIOCHEMISTRY CLINICAL

PATHOLOGY LAB LAB

12570 X 7500

D3

PREPRATION

ROOM

3130 X 3500

W1

(SHE) TOILET

3200 X 4300

D2

MODEL

PHARMACY/PHARMACY

PRACTICE LAB

12570 X 7500

D3

DRINKING WATER

E
N

T
R

Y

UP

RAMP

W1

E
X

I
T

14
06

0

3980

71
05

18
93

5

W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1

W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1W1 W1

D2

D2 D2D2D2D2

D2

D2

3000    WIDE    CORRIDOR3000    WIDE    CORRIDOR

UPUP

V1

D2

TOILET

2760 X 1800

W2
W1

W1

OFFICE

3000 X 7500

V1V1

D2

D2

V1V1

D2D2

W1W1W1 W1

EXTRA ROOM

12570 X 7500

D2

PLACEMENT

OFFICE

3000 X 7500

D2

3000    WIDE    CORRIDOR

MUSIUM ROOM

12860 X 7500

STORE

13500 X 7500

GIRL'S COMMON

ROOM

8565 X 7500

CENTRAL

INSTRUMATION

ROOM

12570 X 7500

W1

FIRE
EXIT

F.H.C.

D2

FIRE
EXIT

1500 15
00

1500

1500 15
00

1500

F.H.C.

D2

F.H.C.

W1

CLASS ROOM

(2)

12460 X 7500

W1

MULTIPURPOSE

HALL

22250 X 7500

DRINKING WATER

DN

RAMP

W1

D2

W1

D2 D2

W1

LIBRARY

14170 X 7500

AREA

4525 X 3680

W1 W1

D2

BOY'S COMMON

ROOM

8565 X 7500

D2

V1

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SIGN:-

OWNER  SIGN

10502400X1500

900X900

V

1650

1500X2250

W

6

7

W1

5

SILL

SIZETYPE

S.No

0

1050X2100

0

1200X2550

3

4

D1

2

D
1

DOOR  /  WINDOW DETAIL

1

SEWER LINE SHOWN THUS

100  MM  0 R.W.P.

2
RAIN WATER   PIPE

A R E A     D E T A I L

LINTEL

2550

2100

2550

2550

300

RAIN WATER   LINE
3

0

750X2100
D2

2100

2550

0

2550
D/W 2100X2550

PROJECT:-

2

4

5

3

1

6

LEGEND FOR FIRE SAFETY

2

4

5

3

1

8

9

10

6

7

11

12

13

14

15

P
U
FS

SPP
BFV

FHP
SPDP

FHC

FIRE
EXIT

BOP
C.O.P.

FIRE/EX
ABC

FIRE/EX
CO2

FIRE/EX

FIRE HOSE CABINET

68°C PENDENT SPRINKLER

68°C UPRIGHT SPRINKLER

FLOW SWITCH

PRESSURE GAUGE
BUTTERFLY VALVE

M.S. SPRINKLER PIPE

M.S. FIRE HYDRANT PIPE
M.S. SPRINKLER DRAIN PIPE

9 Ltr. WATER BASED TYPE
EXTINGUISHER @ 1.5 Mtr. FROM F.F.L.

6.0 Kg. CO2 TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
@ 1.5 Mtr. FROM F.F.L.

ABC  TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
@ 1.5 Mtr. FROM F.F.L.

EXIT SIGN BOARD

BOTTOM OF PIPE

CENTRE OF PIPE

Sr.NO. SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

BUILDING PLAN OF GYANDEEP COLLEGE

OF PHARMACY SITUATED AT VILL.-

NEWADA, POST-TADIYAWAN, HARDOI.

 (U.P.) -241404., GATA NO.- 605,607.

 F.E.

T.P.
D.P.
EP

JP

H.R.

D.H.B.

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

AUTOMATIC  DETECTION & ALARM SYSTEM

SPRINKLER SYSTEM

WET RISER

F.EXTINGUISHER

TERRACE PUMP (900 LPM)

DIESEL PUMP (AUTOMATIC) 2280 LPM

ELECTRICAL PUMP (AUTOMATIC) 2280 LPM

JOCKEY PUMP (AUTOMATIC) 180 LPM

OVER HEAD TANK 20000 LTR.

HOSE REEL

SAND BUCKETS

DELIVERY HOST BOX

FIRE HYDRANT

150 MM Ø PIPE

100 MM Ø PIPE

[GENERAL]

ALL  DIMENSIONS  ARE  IN  M.M.  UNLESS  OTHERWISE  MENTIONED.
ONLY  FIGURED  DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE FOLLOWED NEITHER THE BARS 
SHALL BE  COUNTED  NOR  THE  DIMENSIONS  SCALED  FROM  THE  DRG.
ANY  DISCREPANCY  IN  THE  DRGS.  SHALL  BE  BROUGHT  TO THE NOTICE OF 
THE ARCHITECT / CONSULTANT AND CLARIFICATION OBTAINED IN WRITING
PRIOR  TO  EXECUTION  OF  WORK.
HIGH  YIELD  STRENGTH DEFORMED BARS OF YIELD  STRESS 415  N/MM2 (Fe-415) 
WHICH SHALL  CONFORM TO1786-1985 SHALL BE USED AS REINFORCEMENT

[4]

[3]

[2] 
[1] 

[3]
BEFORE LAYING LEAN CONCRETE.

SHALL BE NEAR SUPPORT OR AT SUPPORT
[6] OVER LAP IN TOP BARS SHALL BE NEAR MID SPAN & IN BOTTOM BARS 

  AT THE SUPPORT SHALL BE ADOPTED.
[5] AT THE JUNCTION OF TWO DIFF. NUMBER OF BEAMS THE HIGHER REINF.
[4]

[1]
[2]

[FOUNDATION] 
THE  LAYOUT  OF  BUILDING  SHALL  BE  GIVEN  FROM  THE  ARCH.  DRG.

EARTH BELOW FOUNDATION SHALL BE PROPERLY RAMMED & CONSOLIDATED

TIES IN PORTION OF COL. & BEAM JUNCTION SHALL BE SAME AS END ZONE.

LAPS  SHALL  BE  STAGGERED.
NOT  MORE  THAN  50 %  OF  BARS  SHALL  BE  LAPPED  AT  A  SECTION AND
OVER  LAPS  ARE  ALLOWED  ONLY   AT   MIDDLE  ZONE  OF  THE  COLUMNS.

[COLUMNS]

[3]
[2]
[1]

[BEAMS]
[1]
[2]
[3]

FOR LOCATION OF BEAMS REFER SLAB PLAN.
THE SPACING OF STIRRUPS AT OVERLAPS SHOULD NOT EXCEED 150 MM. C/C
WHERE TWO LAYERS OF REINF. BARS ARE TO BE PROVIDED, SPACER BAR 
ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT SPACING OF 1000 MM. MAX. AND THE DIA OF THE 
SPACER BAR SHALL BE  HIGHER OF DIA OF LONGITUDINAL BARS OR 25 MM. 
MAX. 3 NOS. OF BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN A LAYER OF 230 MM WIDE BEAM. 

[SLABS]

REPORT PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT (SBC = 10 T/ SQM AT 1.5 M BELOW G.LVL.) 
THE DESIGN DATA FOR  FOUNDATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM SOIL TEST  

[1] THE LAPS & JOINTS SHOULD BE IS CODE 56 -2000 & OTHER RELEVANT IS CODE
[2] SLAB THICKNESS SHOULD BE 150 MM

[4] L.C. - 1:4:8

[4] CONCRETE GRADE SHOULD BE PROVIDED- 1:1.5:3 (M20 GRADE).

GROUND FLOOR COV. AREA (BLOCK-A)

 8100.00   SQM.

TOTAL LAND AREA-

 1338.35    SQM.

 2873.29   SQM.TOTAL COVERED AREA 

FIRST FLOOR COV. AREA  (BLOCK-A)  1338.35    SQM.

(ALL FLOOR)
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D

(HE) TOILET

3200 X 4300
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D

(SHE) TOILET

3200 X 4300

STAFF ROOM

5335 X 7500
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69640
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FIRE
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F.H.C.F.H.C.

UP

RAMP

UP

RAMP

PREPRATION
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BIOCHEMISTRY CLINICAL
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(SHE) TOILET

3200 X 4300

MODEL

PHARMACY/PHARMACY

PRACTICE LAB

12570 X 7500

UP

RAMP

3980

3000    WIDE    CORRIDOR3000    WIDE    CORRIDOR

UPUP

TOILET

2760 X 1800

OFFICE

3000 X 7500

EXTRA ROOM

12570 X 7500

PLACEMENT

OFFICE

3000 X 7500

3000    WIDE    CORRIDOR

MUSIUM ROOM

12860 X 7500

STORE

13500 X 7500

GIRL'S COMMON

ROOM

8565 X 7500

CENTRAL

INSTRUMATION

ROOM

12570 X 7500

FIRE
EXIT

F.H.C.

FIRE
EXIT

1500

1500

1500

1500

F.H.C.F.H.C.

CLASS ROOM

(2)

12460 X 7500

MULTIPURPOSE

HALL

22250 X 7500

DN

RAMP

LIBRARY

14170 X 7500

AREA

4525 X 3680

BOY'S COMMON

ROOM

8565 X 7500

(HE) TOILET

3200 X 4300

(SHE) TOILET

3200 X 4300

DN

TOILET

2760 X 1800

1500

F.H.C.

CANTEEN AREA

20500 X 7500

OPEN

TERRACE

OPEN

TERRACE

OPEN

TERRACE

BLOCK -  A

BLOCK -  A

BLOCK -  A

SECOND FLOOR COV. AREA  (BLOCK-A)  196.59    SQM.

BLOCK -  A

SECTION AT AA'
SCALE 1:50
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350

L    C

foundation detail(230th.)

L    C

900

460

600

230
G L

580

460

350

230

G.L.

115

P L

DPC

P. L.

DPC

boundary wall detail

FOUNDATION DETAIL'S
SCALE :- NOT TO SCALE

SECTION D- D

VENT PIPE
NYLON MESH LINING

HEAVY DUTY LAMINATE
HOPE FABRIC LINING

COARSE SAND 1:5:20
MM

GRAVELS 5-10 MM
PEBBLES 10 CM.

152 MM JONSHONY
WIRE SCREEN 1MM SIZE

152 MM Ø M S PIPE
450 MM Ø BORE FILLED
WITH GRAVEL 5TO 10

MM SIZE
152 MM JONSHONY

WIRE SCREEN 1MM SIZE

BAIL PLUG.

PLAN OF RAIN WATER HARVESTING
CHAMBER (SCALE :- N.T.S.)

SETTLEMENT
TANK

4X3X1.5
MT.

2500

D

D

W

E

SN

TO  GOPAMAU

SITE

TIE BEAM

3 NOS. 16mm DIA

08 mm DIA RINGS

360

COLUMN TRENCH PLAN

A

A

360

1500

8 mm DIA RINGS

SECTION AT B-B

3 NOS. 20 mm DIA

600

300

450

300

1500

G.L.

PLINTH BEAM

BB

750

P.L.

600

600

150

150

SECTION AT A-A

LINTEL

08 mm DIA RINGS

5 NOS. 16mm DIA

230

230

3 NOS. 20mm DIA

2 NOS. 16mm DIA Extra

3 NOS. 20 mm DIA

2 NOS. 20 mm DIA

# 10@130 

# 10@150 

SCALE :- NOT TO SCALE

DETAIL OF FOOTING PLAN

GATE

RAIN WATER

HARVESTING

TREAD-300

RISER-150

WIDTH-1500

SLAB HIGHT-3600

RAILING-900

TREAD-300

RISER-150

WIDTH-1500

SLAB HIGHT-3600

RAILING-900

900 WIDE PARAPET WALL

hand rail

hand rail

earth filling

25 mm

floor finish

mumty

lvl.

600

900 WIDE PARAPET WALL

TREAD-300

RISER-150

WIDTH-1500

SLAB HIGHT-3600

RAILING-900

hand rail

TERRACE

PARAPET    WALL

CORRIDOR

R.C.C. SLAB AS/DES
BEAM

R.C.C. SLAB AS/DES

R.C.C. SLAB AS/DES R.C.C. SLAB AS/DES

BEAM BEAM

BEAM BEAM BEAM

R.C.C. SLAB AS/DES

PARAPET    WALL

CORRIDOR

CLASS ROOM

CLASS ROOM

CLASS ROOM

CLASS ROOM

CLASS ROOM

SECTION AT X-X'
SCALE 1:50

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SIGN:-

OWNER  SIGN

10502400X1500

900X900

V

1650

1500X2250

W

6

7

W1

5

SILL

SIZETYPE

S.No

0

1050X2100

0

1200X2550

3

4

D1

2

D
1

DOOR  /  WINDOW DETAIL

1

SEWER LINE SHOWN THUS

100  MM  0 R.W.P.

2
RAIN WATER   PIPE

A R E A     D E T A I L

LINTEL

2550

2100

2550

2550

300

RAIN WATER   LINE
3

0

750X2100
D2

2100

2550

0

2550
D/W 2100X2550

PROJECT:-

2

4

5

3

1

6

LEGEND FOR FIRE SAFETY

2

4

5

3

1

8

9

10

6

7

11

12

13

14

15

P
U
FS

SPP
BFV

FHP
SPDP

FHC

FIRE
EXIT

BOP
C.O.P.

FIRE/EX
ABC

FIRE/EX
CO2

FIRE/EX

FIRE HOSE CABINET

68°C PENDENT SPRINKLER

68°C UPRIGHT SPRINKLER

FLOW SWITCH

PRESSURE GAUGE
BUTTERFLY VALVE

M.S. SPRINKLER PIPE

M.S. FIRE HYDRANT PIPE
M.S. SPRINKLER DRAIN PIPE

9 Ltr. WATER BASED TYPE
EXTINGUISHER @ 1.5 Mtr. FROM F.F.L.

6.0 Kg. CO2 TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
@ 1.5 Mtr. FROM F.F.L.

ABC  TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
@ 1.5 Mtr. FROM F.F.L.

EXIT SIGN BOARD

BOTTOM OF PIPE

CENTRE OF PIPE

Sr.NO. SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

BUILDING PLAN OF GYANDEEP COLLEGE

OF PHARMACY SITUATED AT VILL.-

NEWADA, POST-TADIYAWAN, HARDOI.

 (U.P.) -241404., GATA NO.- 605,607.

 F.E.

T.P.
D.P.
EP

JP

H.R.

D.H.B.

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

AUTOMATIC  DETECTION & ALARM SYSTEM

SPRINKLER SYSTEM

WET RISER

F.EXTINGUISHER

TERRACE PUMP (900 LPM)

DIESEL PUMP (AUTOMATIC) 2280 LPM

ELECTRICAL PUMP (AUTOMATIC) 2280 LPM

JOCKEY PUMP (AUTOMATIC) 180 LPM

OVER HEAD TANK 20000 LTR.

HOSE REEL

SAND BUCKETS

DELIVERY HOST BOX

FIRE HYDRANT

150 MM Ø PIPE

100 MM Ø PIPE

[GENERAL]

ALL  DIMENSIONS  ARE  IN  M.M.  UNLESS  OTHERWISE  MENTIONED.
ONLY  FIGURED  DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE FOLLOWED NEITHER THE BARS 
SHALL BE  COUNTED  NOR  THE  DIMENSIONS  SCALED  FROM  THE  DRG.
ANY  DISCREPANCY  IN  THE  DRGS.  SHALL  BE  BROUGHT  TO THE NOTICE OF 
THE ARCHITECT / CONSULTANT AND CLARIFICATION OBTAINED IN WRITING
PRIOR  TO  EXECUTION  OF  WORK.
HIGH  YIELD  STRENGTH DEFORMED BARS OF YIELD  STRESS 415  N/MM2 (Fe-415) 
WHICH SHALL  CONFORM TO1786-1985 SHALL BE USED AS REINFORCEMENT

[4]

[3]

[2] 
[1] 

[3]
BEFORE LAYING LEAN CONCRETE.

SHALL BE NEAR SUPPORT OR AT SUPPORT
[6] OVER LAP IN TOP BARS SHALL BE NEAR MID SPAN & IN BOTTOM BARS 

  AT THE SUPPORT SHALL BE ADOPTED.
[5] AT THE JUNCTION OF TWO DIFF. NUMBER OF BEAMS THE HIGHER REINF.
[4]

[1]
[2]

[FOUNDATION] 
THE  LAYOUT  OF  BUILDING  SHALL  BE  GIVEN  FROM  THE  ARCH.  DRG.

EARTH BELOW FOUNDATION SHALL BE PROPERLY RAMMED & CONSOLIDATED

TIES IN PORTION OF COL. & BEAM JUNCTION SHALL BE SAME AS END ZONE.

LAPS  SHALL  BE  STAGGERED.
NOT  MORE  THAN  50 %  OF  BARS  SHALL  BE  LAPPED  AT  A  SECTION AND
OVER  LAPS  ARE  ALLOWED  ONLY   AT   MIDDLE  ZONE  OF  THE  COLUMNS.

[COLUMNS]

[3]
[2]
[1]

[BEAMS]
[1]
[2]
[3]

FOR LOCATION OF BEAMS REFER SLAB PLAN.
THE SPACING OF STIRRUPS AT OVERLAPS SHOULD NOT EXCEED 150 MM. C/C
WHERE TWO LAYERS OF REINF. BARS ARE TO BE PROVIDED, SPACER BAR 
ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT SPACING OF 1000 MM. MAX. AND THE DIA OF THE 
SPACER BAR SHALL BE  HIGHER OF DIA OF LONGITUDINAL BARS OR 25 MM. 
MAX. 3 NOS. OF BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN A LAYER OF 230 MM WIDE BEAM. 

[SLABS]

REPORT PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT (SBC = 10 T/ SQM AT 1.5 M BELOW G.LVL.) 
THE DESIGN DATA FOR  FOUNDATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM SOIL TEST  

[1] THE LAPS & JOINTS SHOULD BE IS CODE 56 -2000 & OTHER RELEVANT IS CODE
[2] SLAB THICKNESS SHOULD BE 150 MM

[4] L.C. - 1:4:8

[4] CONCRETE GRADE SHOULD BE PROVIDED- 1:1.5:3 (M20 GRADE).

GROUND FLOOR COV. AREA (BLOCK-A)

 8100.00   SQM.
TOTAL LAND AREA-

 1338.35    SQM.

 2873.29   SQM.TOTAL COVERED AREA 

FIRST FLOOR COV. AREA  (BLOCK-A)  1338.35    SQM.

(ALL FLOOR)

SECOND FLOOR COV. AREA  (BLOCK-A)  196.59    SQM.


